SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21654-

21655/2010

Petitioner(s) KARTAR SINGH & ANR

VERSUS

TULSI(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in SLP(C)

No.21654/2010 and respondent Nos.1 to 4 and in SLP(C)

No.21655/2010 is also present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated

that respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.21654/2010 is dead.

Item No.34

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal

representatives of the deceased respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 has

stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so

far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish

the copies of the pleadings within a week's time without any

fail.

rd

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to $4\ \text{seeks}$ six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming service on the unserved respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No.21654/2010 shall be

taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Service is complete as agree respondents.

List again on 14.3.2011. complete as against the other

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR