SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21654-

21655/2010

KARTAR SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSI(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in SLP(C)

No.21654/2010 and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to

4 and 8 in SLP(C) No.21655/2010 is present. She seeks four

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to her.

-2-Item No.53

Fresh steps for confirming service of the

respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 SLP(C) No.21654/2010 in

respondent Nos.9 and 10 in SLP(C) No.21655/2010 shall be taken

by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered

post within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders

shall follow on the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed

the application for substitution to bring on record the legal

representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C) rd

No.21654/2010. Learned counsel seeks four weeks' time to do Time, as prayed for, is granted to him. In case any such application is filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period stipulated above, in that event the same shall be placed for orders before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section IVB.

List again on 18.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR