SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21654-21655/2010

KARTAR SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSI(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.S.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mrs Savitri Bansal, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPOI

The ld. for the ld. Counsel petitioner in both matters, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 21654 and respondent Nos. 1,2,4

and 8 in SLP(C) No. 21655 of 2010 are present.

According to office report, petitioner has not taken

Nos. and 9 respectively. He is against respondent 6

granted three weeks' time to do the needful.

Office report further says that in SLP(C) No. 21654/2010 in the application filed by the petitioner to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 there

of non-filing of is some defect in the form consequential applications. Petitioner, if so desires to do so, has to file

necessary application. Finally, two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј